Telford & Wrekin
COUNCIL

World views and interfaith perspectives, modern British values, diversity,

RE: ‘it does what it says on the tin!’

respect and tolerance

9.45am

9.50am

10.40am

11.05am

11.15am

11.40am

12.10pm
12.40pm

1.20pm

1.40pm
1.50pm

2.30pm

3pm

Day 2: Thursday 27 May 2021 - Programme

Welcome and Introduction
Jacquie Osmund Smith, Chair of SACRE

Sikhism and an Introduction to the University of Wolverhampton project,
looking into Sikhism in Telford & Wrekin

Dr Opinderjit Kaur Takhar, MBE

Associate Professor of Sikh Studies and Director of the Centre for Sikh and
Panjabi Studies

An introduction to Islam and what it means to be a Muslim in modern
Britain
Speaker to be confirmed

Mid-morning break

Christianity, and what it means to be a Christian in modern Britain
Alex Wolvers, Lichfield Diocese

Introduction to the Religious Visits Directory and the Online Resources
Kirsty Holden, Qamar Magsood and David Lord
Telford & Wrekin LA Multicultural Development Team

Lunch

Sample units of work — KS1, KS2, transition KS3

Shaad Dhillon, Redhill Primary Academy

Mary Jennings, Ercall Wood Academy

Jon Rawson, Donnington Wood Church of England Junior School
Diane Whiteley, Woodlands Primary School

Community Cohesion
ClIr Raj Mehta, Chair, Telford Interfaith Council

Mid-afternoon break

Faith workshops (each delegate will have the opportunity to attend one workshop)
Workshop A: Buddhism

Workshop B: Hinduism

Workshop C: Islam

Workshop D: Judaism

Workshop E: Sikhism

Panel

Closing remarks
Jacquie Osmund Smith, Chair of SACRE



