

## RE: 'it does what it says on the tin!'

World views and interfaith perspectives, modern British values, diversity, respect and tolerance

## Day 2: Thursday 27 May 2021 - Programme

9.45am	Welcome and Introduction Jacquie Osmund Smith, Chair of SACRE
9.50am	Sikhism and an Introduction to the University of Wolverhampton project, Iooking into Sikhism in Telford & Wrekin Dr Opinderjit Kaur Takhar, MBE Associate Professor of Sikh Studies and Director of the Centre for Sikh and Panjabi Studies
10.40am	An introduction to Islam and what it means to be a Muslim in modern Britain Speaker to be confirmed
11.05am	Mid-morning break
11.15am	Christianity, and what it means to be a Christian in modern Britain Alex Wolvers, Lichfield Diocese
11.40am	Introduction to the Religious Visits Directory and the Online Resources Kirsty Holden, Qamar Maqsood and David Lord Telford & Wrekin LA Multicultural Development Team
12.10pm	Lunch
12.40pm	Sample units of work – KS1, KS2, transition KS3 Shaad Dhillon, Redhill Primary Academy Mary Jennings, Ercall Wood Academy Jon Rawson, Donnington Wood Church of England Junior School Diane Whiteley, Woodlands Primary School
1.20pm	Community Cohesion Cllr Raj Mehta, Chair, Telford Interfaith Council
1.40pm	Mid-afternoon break
1.50pm	Faith workshops (each delegate will have the opportunity to attend one workshop) Workshop A: Buddhism Workshop B: Hinduism Workshop C: Islam Workshop D: Judaism Workshop E: Sikhism
2.30pm	Panel
3pm	Closing remarks Jacquie Osmund Smith, Chair of SACRE